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Rank Unit Dispatches

1 MEDIC 06-7 3680

2 MEDIC 06-1 2799

3 MEDIC 82-1 2649

4 AMB 01-1 2587

5 MEDIC 56-1 2362

6 MEDIC 06-3 2099

7 MEDIC 06-8 1859

8 AMB 56-12 1679

9 MEDIC 86-1 1672

10 AMB 06-8 1505

11 MEDIC 56-5 1383

12 AMB 401 1320

13 AMB 17-1 1253

14 MEDIC 86-5 1168

15 AMB 24-1 1153

16 MEDIC 86-2 1122

17 AMB 37-1 1076

18 MEDIC 77-4 1008

19 MEDIC 77-62 959

20 AMB 06-22 958

21 AMB 06-7 945

22 AMB 82-2 938

23 AMB 01-2 923

24 AMB 46-1 904

25 MEDIC 77-6 859

26 MEDIC 77-3 845

27 AMB 77-7 777

28 MEDIC 77-42 775

29 INT 06-8 754

30 AMB 49-1 732

31 AMB 77-2 714

32 INT 37-8 708

33 AMB 36-1 706

34 AMB 56-9 684

35 AMB 86-7 678

36 AMB 06-21 677

37 AMB 06-1 671

38 AMB 09-1 665

39 MEDIC 77-32 646

40 AMB 77-22 635

41 MEDIC 82-2 610

Rank Unit Dispatches

42 AMB 37-8 600

43 MEDIC 56-6 581

44 AMB 82-1 569

45 INT 37-1 569

46 MEDIC 06-2 514

47 INT 85-13 513

48 MEDIC 77-2 509

49 AMB 77-6 500

50 AMB 88-1 484

51 AMB 06-3 445

52 INT 86-1 433

53 INT 06-7 424

54 MEDIC 86-11 405

55 INT 85-11 397

56 AMB 56-6 389

57 AMB 402 377

58 INT 77-4 372

59 AMB 77-9 367

60 AMB 82-11 359

61 AMB 37-12 342

62 AMB 85-13 310

63 INT 86-5 298

64 AMB 06-2 291

65 INT 88-1 271

66 INT 17-1 266

67 MEDIC 06-9 265

68 AMB 06-71 258

69 INT 77-42 254

70 INT 86-2 249

71 INT 77-2 244

72 AMB 189-1 CHESTER 243

73 AMB 85-11 237

74 AMB 77-3 231

75 INT 77-22 219

76 AMB 01-3 192

77 MEDIC 77-22 192

78 INT 06-3 190

79 AMB 89-1 CHESTER 189

80 INT 77-3 188

81 MEDIC 86-4 186

82 AMB 21-1 CHESTER 178
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Rank Unit Dispatches

83 INT 82-2 178

84 MEDIC 56-4 176

85 INT 86-4 171

86 INT 37-12 170

87 AMB 24-3 163

88 AMB 06-12 162

89 INT 85-22 161

90 INT 85-23 161

91 MEDIC 85-23 156

92 MED 7-3 DAUPHIN 151

93 MEDIC 85-13 149

94 INT 82-11 147

95 INT 85-12 144

96 AMB 86-4 141

97 AMB 86-11 140

98 AMB 06-23 138

99 AMB 8-1 CHESTER 137

100 MEDIC 85-11 136

101 AMB 85-12 133

102 AMB 88-2 131

103 AMB 49-2 129

104 AMB 24-2 119

105 INT 86-7 119

106 AMB 77-32 108

107 AMB 403 107

108 MEDIC 41 YORK 106

109 MEDIC 77-9 105

110 MEDIC 85-22 100

111 AMB 06-9 98

112 AMB 404 98

113 AMB 36-2 97

114 AMB 85-14 96

115 INT 86-12 89

116 AMB 77-62 85

117 INT 06-1 85

118 INT 85-24 85

119 AMB 85-23 84

120 INT 86-11 83

121 INT 85-14 79

122 INT 85-21 79

123 AMB 56-4 77

Rank Unit Dispatches

124 INT 77-7 76

125 MEDIC 04-1 75

126 MEDIC 86-12 73

127 AMB 41 YORK 72

128 INT 06-2 72

129 AMB 86-12 70

130 MEDIC 86-7 69

131 INT 77-9 67

132 MEDIC 85-12 66

133 INT 77-32 65

134 AMB 21-2 CHESTER 64

135 AMB 77-42 61

136 AMB 06-81 58

137 MEDIC 77-7 57

138 AMB 86-5 56

139 MED 95-21 YORK 56

140 AMB 56-1 54

141 AMB 09-2 53

142 INT 41 YORK 51

143 AMB 85-22 50

144 AMB 86-1 45

145 INT 06-9 44

146 AMB 85-21 43

147 AMB 86-14 42

148 MEDIC 85-21 42

149 INT 56-6 41

150 INT 82-3 41

151 MED 193 CHESTER 38

152 AMB 85-24 36

153 AMB 86-13 35

154 AMB 54-1 DAUPHIN 34

155 MEDIC 82-11 32

156 AMB 37-13 30

157 AMB 83-1 30

158 INT 82-1 29

159 AMB 86-2 27

160 INT 77-62 27

161 AMB 2-42 YORK 23

162 INT 77-6 23

163 MEDIC 85-24 23

164 AMB 56-5 21

Lancaster 
County-Wide 
Communications
Unit Dispatch Statistics



Rank Unit Dispatches

165 CEC STA 8 21

166 AMB 36-3 19

167 AMB 191 LEBANON 15

168 AMB 86-6 15

169 AMB 46-2 14

170 MEDIC 85-14 14

171 MEDIC 82-3 13

172 AMB 86-51 12

173 MED 93 CHESTER 12

174 MEDIC 86-21 12

175 AMB 77-4 11

176 MEDIC 86-3 11

177 AMB 56-3 10

178 AMB 8-2 CHESTER 10

179 INT 06-11 10

180 AMB 82-12 9

181 AMB 86-21 9

182 AMB 88-3 9

183 INT 06-81 9

184 MEDIC 06-11 9

185 MEDIC 06-31 9

186 AMB 06-31 8

187 AMB 77-8 8

188 AMB 83-2 8

189 INT 37-14 8

190 INT 86-21 8

191 MED 7-6 DAUPHIN 8

192 MEDIC 56-2 8

193 AMB 37-14 7

194 INT 86-6 7

195 MED 4-7 DAUPHIN 7

196 MEDIC 86-14 7

197 MEDIC 86-51 7

198 AMB 160 LEBANON 6

199 AMB 86-41 6

200 INT 56-1 6

201 INT 56-4 6

202 INT 86-51 6

203 MED 193-1 CHESTER 6

204 MED 4-1 DAUPHIN 6

205 MED 4-6 DAUPHIN 6

Rank Unit Dispatches

206 MED 95-11 YORK 6

207 MEDIC 86-6 6

208 AMB 196 LEBANON 5

209 AMB 22-1 CHESTER 5

210 AMB 7-6 DAUPHIN 5

211 AMB 82-21 5

212 AMB 95-21 YORK 5

213 INT 86-14 5

214 MEDIC 56-11 5

215 MEDIC 77-31 5

216 MEDIC 86-22 5

217 AMB 04-1 4

218 AMB 150 LEBANON 4

219 AMB 77-31 4

220 AMB 86-3 4

221 INT 06-71 4

222 MED 95-22 YORK 4

223 MEDIC 86-13 4

224 AMB 37-82 3

225 INT 56-5 3

226 INT 77-41 3

227 INT 86-3 3

228 MED 4-11 LEBANON 3

229 MED 4-3 DAUPHIN 3

230 MEDIC 06-71 3

231 AMB 189-2 CHESTER 2

232 AMB 192 LEBANON 2

233 AMB 21-3 CHESTER 2

234 AMB 22-2 CHESTER 2

235 AMB 56-11 2

236 AMB 77-1 2

237 AMB 77-41 2

238 AMB 77-5 2

239 AMB 77-61 2

240 AMB 86-23 2

241 AMB 86-42 2

242 INT 06-23 2

243 INT 37-13 2

244 INT 56-2 2

245 INT 77-8 2

246 INT 83-1 2
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Rank Unit Dispatches

247 INT 83-2 2

248 INT 86-13 2

249 INT 86-22 2

250 INT 86-42 2

251 MED 4-2 DAUPHIN 2

252 MED 44-1 CHESTER 2

253 MEDIC 77-61 2

254 MEDIC 77-8 2

255 MEDIC 82-12 2

256 AMB 06-11 1

257 AMB 195 LEBANON 1

258 AMB 2-44 YORK 1

259 AMB 23-1 CHESTER 1

260 AMB 37-1 CHESTER 1

261 AMB 56-51 1

262 AMB 56-7 1

263 AMB 7-9-1 CECIL 1

264 AMB 7-9-2 CECIL 1

265 AMB 7-9-3 CECIL 1

266 AMB 77-63 1

267 AMB 8-9-2 CECIL 1

268 AMB 8-9-3 CECIL 1

269 AMB 8-9-4 CECIL 1

270 AMB 95-31 YORK 1

271 BER 650 STA 3 1

272 INT 06-31 1

273 INT 160 LEBANON 1

274 INT 56-3 1

275 INT 77-61 1

276 INT 88-3 1

277 MED 144-1 CHESTER 1

278 MED 2-60 YORK 1

279 MED 244-1 CHESTER 1

280 MED 44-2 CHESTER 1

281 MED 44-3 CHESTER 1

282 MED 93-1 CHESTER 1

283 MEDIC 56-51 1

284 MEDIC 56-8 1

285 MEDIC 77-5 1

286 MEDIC 77-51 1

287 MEDIC 86-42 1
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Rank Unit Dispatches

1 MEDIC 06-7 3549

2 MEDIC 06-1 2826

3 MEDIC 06-3 2607

4 MEDIC 82-1 2534

5 MEDIC 04-10 2440

6 MEDIC 56-1 1969

7 MEDIC 06-8 1914

8 MEDIC 04-40 1706

9 MEDIC 04-30 1537

10 MEDIC 86-1 1434

11 MEDIC 56-5 1406

12 MEDIC 86-2 1252

13 MEDIC 77-4 1139

14 MEDIC 86-5 1051

15 MEDIC 06-20 941

16 MEDIC 85-10 938

17 MEDIC 77-62 919

18 MEDIC 77-6 876

19 MEDIC 04-1 875

20 MEDIC 77-42 805

21 MEDIC 56-6 769

22 MEDIC 86-11 732

23 MEDIC 77-3 727

24 MEDIC 77-32 650

25 MEDIC 06-2 605

26 MEDIC 06-10 599

27 MEDIC 82-2 591

28 MEDIC 77-2 535

29 MEDIC 600 513

30 MED 344-1 CHESTER 492

31 MEDIC 04-20 490

32 MEDIC 06-9 406

33 INT 06-8 381

34 MEDIC 8200 341

35 MEDIC 8600 307

36 MEDIC 8501 305

37 MEDIC 77-60 296

38 INT 85-13 293

39 MEDIC 04-50 280

40 MEDIC 700 262

41 MEDIC 56-4 248

Rank Unit Dispatches

42 MED 193 CHESTER 247

43 MEDIC 85-11 241

44 MEDIC 85-23 221

45 MEDIC 85-13 208

46 MEDIC 56-60 194

47 MEDIC 77-22 190

48 MEDIC 86-4 187

49 MED 7-3 DAUPHIN 178

50 MEDIC 86-12 175

51 INT 06-7 160

52 INT 86-1 134

53 MEDIC 77-9 133

54 MEDIC 86-7 126

55 MEDIC 85-12 118

56 MEDIC 85-22 113

57 INT 06-3 110

58 INT 85-14 106

59 INT 37-1 103

60 MEDIC 8500 102

61 INT 77-4 99

62 MEDIC 82-10 95

63 INT 77-42 92

64 INT 85-24 89

65 MED 93 CHESTER 87

66 MEDIC 41 YORK 85

67 MEDIC 56-40 83

68 INT 56-6 81

69 INT 86-2 81

70 INT 85-11 80

71 INT 37-8 79

72 INT 77-22 78

73 MEDIC 82-11 77

74 MEDIC 77-30 76

75 INT 85-23 74

76 INT 37-12 70

77 INT 82-2 69

78 MED 94-1 CHESTER 69

79 MEDIC 86-10 69

80 MED 1 CECIL 67

81 INT 77-2 64

82 INT 86-12 64
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Rank Unit Dispatches

83 MEDIC 77-7 63

84 INT 88-1 62

85 MEDIC 701 62

86 INT 85-22 60

87 MEDIC 56-10 60

88 INT 82-11 58

89 INT 86-7 58

90 INT 85-12 57

91 MED 95-21 YORK 55

92 MEDIC 85-21 54

93 MED 44-1 CHESTER 53

94 INT 86-4 51

95 INT 77-3 49

96 INT 86-11 48

97 INT 06-1 39

98 INT 86-5 39

99 MEDIC 702 39

100 INT 85-10 36

101 INT 06-2 35

102 MEDIC 400 35

103 MED 193-1 CHESTER 34

104 INT 85-21 33

105 MEDIC 85-24 33

106 INT 17-1 32

107 LEB M12-STA-1 30

108 MEDIC 06-30 30

109 INT 77-7 27

110 MEDIC 86-13 27

111 BER 650 STA 1 23

112 INT 06-9 23

113 MEDIC 85-14 23

114 MED 93-1 CHESTER 21

115 MEDIC 77-20 21

116 MEDIC 86-14 21

117 INT 77-32 20

118 INT 77-9 20

119 MED 94-3 CHESTER 19

120 MEDIC 06-70 18

121 INT 82-3 17

122 INT 88-2 17

123 INT 88-10 16

Rank Unit Dispatches

124 MED 2-60 YORK 16

125 MED 95-11 YORK 15

126 MEDIC 06-11 15

127 MEDIC 06-31 15

128 MEDIC 86-51 14

129 MED 244-1 CHESTER 13

130 BER 680 STA 2 12

131 INT 77-62 12

132 MED 2-62 YORK 12

133 MEDIC 82-3 12

134 INT 86-14 11

135 INT 37-14 10

136 INT 82-1 10

137 MED 144-1 CHESTER 10

138 MED 4-11 LEBANON 10

139 MEDIC 04-60 10

140 BER 650 STA 3 9

141 INT 37-10 9

142 MED 5 CECIL 9

143 MED 7-6 DAUPHIN 9

144 MEDIC 77-40 9

145 MED 4-1 DAUPHIN 8

146 MEDIC 56-11 8

147 MEDIC 86-21 8

148 INT 41 YORK 7

149 MED 94-2 CHESTER 7

150 MEDIC 82-20 7

151 MEDIC 86-3 7

152 INT 06-11 6

153 INT 06-71 6

154 INT 06-81 6

155 INT 37-13 6

156 INT 56-4 6

157 MED 4-3 DAUPHIN 6

158 MED 44-2 CHESTER 6

159 MEDIC 06-80 6

160 MEDIC 56-50 6

161 MED 4-7 DAUPHIN 5

162 MEDIC 56-2 5

163 MEDIC 77-61 5

164 MEDIC 86-22 5
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Rank Unit Dispatches

165 MEDIC 86-6 5

166 INT 85-20 4

167 INT 88-3 4

168 MED 4-6 DAUPHIN 4

169 MED 95-22 YORK 4

170 MEDIC 77-8 4

171 MEDIC 86-71 4

172 INT 86-21 3

173 MED 651-1 BERKS 3

174 MEDIC 82-12 3

175 MEDIC 86-50 3

176 INT 56-1 2

177 INT 56-60 2

178 INT 77-41 2

179 INT 77-6 2

180 INT 77-61 2

181 INT 77-8 2

182 INT 86-13 2

183 MED 12-2 LEBANON 2

184 MED 2 CECIL 2

185 MED 4-20 DAUPHIN 2

186 MED 4-8 LEBANON 2

187 MED 62 HARFORD 2

188 MED 682-2 BERKS 2

189 MED 91-A HARFORD 2

190 MED 94-9 CHESTER 2

191 MED 95-31 YORK 2

192 MEDIC 02-10 2

193 MEDIC 56-12 2

194 MEDIC 77-31 2

195 MEDIC 86-20 2

196 MEDIC 86-4 OLD 2

197 AMB 41-1 CHESTER 1

198 BER 650 STA 2 1

199 INT 06-23 1

200 INT 06-31 1

201 INT 56-5 1

202 INT 77-30 1

203 INT 77-60 1

204 INT 85-1 1

205 INT 88-20 1

Rank Unit Dispatches

206 INT 88-40 1

207 MED 12-1 LEBANON 1

208 MED 146-1 CHESTER 1

209 MED 191 LEBANON 1

210 MED 192 LEBANON 1

211 MED 197 LEBANON 1

212 MED 2-1 YORK 1

213 MED 2-81 YORK 1

214 MED 651-2 BERKS 1

215 MED 653-1 BERKS 1

216 MED 681-3 BERKS 1

217 MED 682-1 BERKS 1

218 MED 682-4 BERKS 1

219 MED 8-9-2 CECIL 1

220 MED 87-3 CHESTER 1

221 MED 92 HARFORD 1

222 MED 95-1 YORK 1

223 MEDIC 06-12 1

224 MEDIC 06-71 1

225 MEDIC 56-51 1

226 MEDIC 56-7 1

227 MEDIC 77-5 1

228 MEDIC 77-51 1

229 MEDIC 77-63 1

230 MEDIC 85-3 1

231 MEDIC 86-42 1
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Rank Unit Dispatches

1 QRS 90 1752

2 QRS 203 511

3 QRS 201 494

4 QRS 204 362

5 QRS 79-1 328

6 QRS 202 264

7 QRS 27 231

8 QRS 64-3 226

9 QRS 10 164

10 QRS 35 136

11 QRS 64-1 128

12 QRS 51 98

13 QRS 90 SEC CALL 97

14 QRS 64-2 96

15 QRS 64-5 96

16 QRS 56-6 66

17 QRS 79-2 42

18 QRS 06-1 27

19 QRS 86-1 20

20 QRS 06-2 18

21 QRS 6400 16

22 QRS 73-1 14

23 QRS 86-5 12

24 QRS 77-3 11

25 QRS 15 8

26 QRS 27 SEC CALL 8

27 QRS 06-7 7

28 QRS 77-6 6

29 QRS 302 5

30 QRS 905 5

31 QRS 40-11 4

32 QRS 10-2 3

33 QRS 77-4 3

34 QRS 907 3

35 QRS 26 2

36 QRS 56-4 2

37 QRS 56-9 2

38 QRS 901 2

39 QRS 904 2

40 QRS 06-3 1

41 QRS 903 1
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94413

Dispatches

94413

202

343

301

2

22

697

755

3

47

296

436

728

387

2935

704

276

48

42

63

546

293

1377

1913

1321

512

710

5174

3579

426

127

344

2081

3108

1779

511

11654

4483LANCASTER TOWNSHIP

ELIZABETHTOWN 

BOROUGHEPHRATA BOROUGH

EPHRATA TOWNSHIP

FULTON TOWNSHIP

LANCASTER CITY

EAST HEMPFIELD 

TOWNSHIPEAST LAMPETER 

TOWNSHIPEAST PETERSBURG 

BOROUGHEDEN TOWNSHIP

ELIZABETH TOWNSHIP

EARL TOWNSHIP

EAST COCALICO 

TOWNSHIPEAST DONEGAL 

TOWNSHIPEAST DRUMORE 

TOWNSHIPEAST EARL TOWNSHIP

DAUPHIN CONEWAGO 

TWPDAUPHIN COUNTY

DAUPHIN 

LONDONDERRY TWPDENVER BOROUGH

DRUMORE TOWNSHIP

CLAY TOWNSHIP

COLERAIN TOWNSHIP

COLUMBIA BOROUGH

CONESTOGA 

TOWNSHIPCONOY TOWNSHIP

CAERNARVON 

TOWNSHIPCECIL COUNTY MD

CHESTER ATGLEN 

BOROCHESTER COUNTY

CHRISTIANA BOROUGH

AKRON BOROUGH

BART TOWNSHIP

BERKS CAERNARVON 

TWPBERKS COUNTY

BRECKNOCK 

TOWNSHIP

Total Dispatches:

Service / Municipality

EMS

ADAMSTOWN 

BOROUGH
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Time Period 1/01/2023 00:00:00 To 12/31/2023 23:59:59

697

185

28

1993

485

715

8156

4559

514

364

2427

1368

1428

418

1105

722

1212

436

906

468

1383

397

1707

731

399

153

1334

2437

643

1614

1336

2148

3283

434

WEST DONEGAL 

TOWNSHIPWEST EARL TOWNSHIP

WEST HEMPFIELD 

TOWNSHIPWEST LAMPETER 

TOWNSHIPYORK COUNTY

STRASBURG TOWNSHIP

TERRE HILL BOROUGH

UPPER LEACOCK 

TOWNSHIPWARWICK TOWNSHIP

WEST COCALICO 

TOWNSHIP

QUARRYVILLE 

BOROUGHRAPHO TOWNSHIP

SADSBURY TOWNSHIP

SALISBURY TOWNSHIP

STRASBURG BOROUGH

NEW HOLLAND 

BOROUGHPARADISE TOWNSHIP

PENN TOWNSHIP

PEQUEA TOWNSHIP

PROVIDENCE 

TOWNSHIP

MARTIC TOWNSHIP

MILLERSVILLE 

BOROUGHMOUNT JOY BOROUGH

MOUNT JOY TOWNSHIP

MOUNTVILLE BOROUGH

LITTLE BRITAIN 

TOWNSHIPMANHEIM BOROUGH

MANHEIM TOWNSHIP

MANOR TOWNSHIP

MARIETTA BOROUGH

LEACOCK TOWNSHIP

LEBANON COUNTY

LEBANON SOUTH 

LONDONDERRY TWPLITITZ BOROUGH



94413

Dispatches

94413

744

645

965

2

5

1

332

233

26

102

14

49

20

16

1

1

88

22

170

233

1

14

40

2

92

14

7

378

592

8463

1

40

8

134

4

308

15

2BUILDING-DWELLING-3A

BUILDING-COMMERCIAL-

INDUSTRIAL-1ABUILDING-COMMERCIAL-

INDUSTRIAL-2ABUILDING-DWELLING-1A

BUILDING-DWELLING-2A

BACK PAIN-SICK-CLASS 1

BACK PAIN-SICK-CLASS 3

BREATHING PROBLEM-

CLASS 1BRUSH FIRE-SMALL

BUILDING-BARN-1A

ATTEMPTED SUICIDE-CLASS 

1ATTEMPTED SUICIDE-CLASS 

2ATTEMPTED SUICIDE-CLASS 

3

ASSAULT-INJURED-CLASS 1I

ASSAULT-INJURED-CLASS 2

ASSAULT-INJURED-CLASS 3

ASSIST EMS

ASSIST FIRE DEPT

BUILDING-BARN-2A

ASSAULT-IN PROG

ASSAULT-INJURED-CLASS 1

ALLERGIC REACTION-CLASS 

1IALLERGIC REACTION-CLASS 

2ALLERGIC REACTION-CLASS 

3ANIMAL BITE-INJURED-CLASS 

1ANIMAL BITE-INJURED-CLASS 

1I

ASSIST POLICE DEPT (EMS)

ASSIST POLICE DEPT (FIRE)

ALLERGIC REACTION-CLASS 

1

Total Dispatches:

Service / Incident Type

EMS

ABDOMINAL PAIN-SICK-

CLASS 1ABDOMINAL PAIN-SICK-

CLASS 1I

ANIMAL BITE-INJURED-CLASS 

2ANIMAL BITE-INJURED-CLASS 

3ANIMAL COMPLAINT

Lancaster County-Wide Communications
Dispatch Statistics

Time Period 1/01/2023 00:00:00 To 12/31/2023 23:59:59

ABDOMINAL PAIN-SICK-

CLASS 3AID-ASSIST

AIRCRAFT CRASH-1A

AIRCRAFT IN DISTRESS
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136

7

22

47

5

24

30

8

1998

13

199

2

5880

138

262

76

39

2

1905

112

279

294

695

307

5

1

1

169

199

2663

9

15

45

2466

109

3780

4685

18

24

9

124

HAZ MAT INCIDENT-1A

HEADACHE-SICK-CLASS 1

FALL-INJURED-CLASS 1I

FALL-INJURED-CLASS 2

FALL-INJURED-CLASS 3

FIRE ACTIVITY

GAS LEAK-1A

EMS ACTIVITY

EYE PROBLEM-INJURED-

CLASS 1EYE PROBLEM-INJURED-

CLASS 2EYE PROBLEM-INJURED-

CLASS 3FALL-INJURED-CLASS 1

DROWNING-CLASS 1

DROWNING-CLASS 3

DRUNKENNESS-IN PROG

EMERGENCY TRANSFER-

CLASS 1EMERGENCY TRANSFER-

CLASS 2

CONVULSION-SEIZURE-

CLASS 2CONVULSION-SEIZURE-

CLASS 3DIABETIC-CLASS 1

DIABETIC-CLASS 1I

DIABETIC-CLASS 3

CHOKING-CLASS 1

CHOKING-CLASS 3

CO ALARM-WITH BLS

CO INHALATION-CLASS 1

CONVULSION-SEIZURE-

CLASS 1

CARDIAC ARREST-CLASS 1I

CARDIAC ARREST-CLASS 3

CHECK ON WELFARE

CHEST PAINS-CLASS 1

CHEST PAINS-CLASS 2

BUILDING-SILO-1A

BURN VICTIM-CLASS 1

BURN VICTIM-CLASS 2

BURN VICTIM-CLASS 3

CARDIAC ARREST-CLASS 1

BUILDING-HIGH OCCUPANCY-

1ABUILDING-HIGH OCCUPANCY-

2ABUILDING-MOBILE HOME-1A

BUILDING-OUTBUILDING-1A
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157

24

115

2578

74

45

3

20

26

909

1165

213

181

2

1

27

179

75

153

38

1300

4

1038

116

223

233

371

1

240

40

110

762

13

831

1609

3

2

448

1

23

9

PUBLIC SERVICE-FIRE

PUBLIC SERVICE-LOCKED IN-

OUT URGENTRESCUE-COLLAPSE-

CONFINED SPACE-TRENCH

PSYCHIATRIC-EMOTIONAL-

CLASS 2PSYCHIATRIC-EMOTIONAL-

CLASS 3PSYCHIATRIC-EMOTIONAL-

PD ONLYPUBLIC SERVICE LOCKED IN-

OUT NON URGENTPUBLIC SERVICE-EMS-CLASS 

3

PREGNANCY-MATERNITY-

CLASS 1PREGNANCY-MATERNITY-

CLASS 1IPREGNANCY-MATERNITY-

CLASS 2PSYCHIATRIC-EMOTIONAL-

CLASS 1PSYCHIATRIC-EMOTIONAL-

CLASS 1I

OVERDOSE-POISONING-

CLASS 1IOVERDOSE-POISONING-

CLASS 2OVERDOSE-POISONING-

CLASS 3PERSON STRUCK-CLASS 1

POLICE ACTIVITY

LACERATION-INJURED-

CLASS 3LANDING ZONE

MEDICAL ALARM-CLASS 3

MEDICAL ASSIST-

EMERGENCYOVERDOSE-POISONING-

CLASS 1

INVESTIGATION-INSIDE

INVESTIGATION-OUTSIDE

INVESTIGATION-WITH BLS

LACERATION-INJURED-

CLASS 1LACERATION-INJURED-

CLASS 2

HEAT-COLD EXPOSURE-

CLASS 3HEMORRHAGE-CLASS 1

HEMORRHAGE-CLASS 1I

HEMORRHAGE-CLASS 2

HEMORRHAGE-CLASS 3

HEART PROBLEM-CLASS 1

HEART PROBLEM-CLASS 3

HEAT-COLD EXPOSURE-

CLASS 1HEAT-COLD EXPOSURE-

CLASS 1IHEAT-COLD EXPOSURE-

CLASS 2

HEADACHE-SICK-CLASS 1I

HEADACHE-SICK-CLASS 2

HEADACHE-SICK-CLASS 3



Lancaster County-Wide Communications
Dispatch Statistics

Time Period 1/01/2023 00:00:00 To 12/31/2023 23:59:59

17

9

18

18

28

55

33

7916

161

1

96

7

2

7490

16

368

8001

1

60

9

4

445

3

15

1661

958

1

1

2

1

2

1

498

44

515

783

1

3

4955

102

491

UNATTENDED DEATH

UNCON PERSON-CLASS 1

UNCON PERSON-CLASS 2

UNCON PERSON-CLASS 3

TRAUMATIC-INJURED-CLASS 

1TRAUMATIC-INJURED-CLASS 

1ITRAUMATIC-INJURED-CLASS 

2TRAUMATIC-INJURED-CLASS 

3TRESPASSING-JUST OCC

TEST CALL-EMS-CLASS 3

TEST CALL-MESSAGING TEST

TRAFFIC-DISABLED VEHICLE

TRAINING-FIRE

TRASH FIRE

STANDBY-PREARRANGED 

FIRESTANDBY-TRANSFER EMS

STROKE-CVA-CLASS 1

STROKE-CVA-CLASS 1I

TEST CALL-EMS-CLASS 1

SPILL CONTROL

STABBING-CLASS 1

STABBING-CLASS 2

STABBING-CLASS 3

STANDBY-PREARRANGED 

EMS

SHOOTING-CLASS 3

SICK PERSON-CLASS 1

SICK PERSON-CLASS 1I

SICK PERSON-CLASS 2

SICK PERSON-CLASS 3

ROUTINE TRANSFER-CLASS 

3ROUTINE TRANSFER-LONG 

DISTANCESEARCH DETAIL

SHOOTING-CLASS 1

SHOOTING-CLASS 2

RESCUE-LEVEL 1

RESCUE-LEVEL 2

RESCUE-WATER

RESCUE-WATER ROADWAY 

RESCUE-WATER-BOAT-

PERSON STRANDED

RESCUE-ENVIRONMENTAL

RESCUE-HIGH ANGLE



Lancaster County-Wide Communications
Dispatch Statistics

Time Period 1/01/2023 00:00:00 To 12/31/2023 23:59:59

525

652

124

1365

1476

331

120

693

63

20

6

7

7

269

8

6

1VEHICLE FIRE-TRAIN

VEHICLE ACCIDENT-

STANDBYVEHICLE ACCIDENT-TRAIN

VEHICLE ACCIDENT-

UNKNOWN INJURYVEHICLE FIRE

VEHICLE FIRE-COMMERCIAL

VEHICLE ACCIDENT-

COMMERCIALVEHICLE ACCIDENT-

ENTRAPMENTVEHICLE ACCIDENT-FIRE

VEHICLE ACCIDENT-MASS 

TRANSITVEHICLE ACCIDENT-NO 

INJURIES

UNKNOWN EMS-PERSON 

DOWN-CLASS 2UNKNOWN EMS-PERSON 

DOWN-CLASS 3VEHICLE ACCIDENT-CLASS 1

VEHICLE ACCIDENT-CLASS 2

VEHICLE ACCIDENT-CLASS 3-

EMS ONLY

UNKNOWN EMS-PERSON 

DOWN-CLASS 1


	EMS Cover Sheet
	2023 Unit Dispatch Statistics BLS
	2023 Unit Dispatch Statistics ALS
	2023 Unit Dispatch Statistics QRS
	2023 Dispatch Statistics List Municipality
	2023 Dispatch Statistics List By Incident

